

**SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

633



**FROM:** TLMA - Transportation Dept.

**SUBMITTAL DATE:**  
October 18, 2004

**SUBJECT:** Amendment Number 1 to the Engineering Services Agreement for the Clinton Keith Road: I-215 to SR 79 Road Construction Project.

**RECOMMENDED MOTION:** That the Board approve Amendment Number 1 to the Engineering Services Agreement between the County of Riverside and CH2MHill, and authorize the Chairman of the Board to execute the same.

**BACKGROUND:** On March 5, 2002, the Board of Supervisors approved an agreement with CH2MHill to provide professional consulting services for the Clinton Keith Road: I-215 to SR 79 Road Construction Project. The Agreement provided for the preparation of needed environmental documentation and preliminary engineering design. Amendment 1 modifies the original scope of work to incorporate additional environmental tasks and to provide final engineering design services necessary to prepare plans, specifications and estimates.

Departmental Concurrence

George A. Johnson  
Director of Transportation

<b>FINANCIAL DATA</b>	Current F.Y. Total Cost:	\$ 1,741,658,65	In Current Year Budget:	Yes
	Current F.Y. Net County Cost:	\$ 0	Budget Adjustment:	No
	Annual Net County Cost:	\$ 0	For Fiscal Year:	2005

<b>SOURCE OF FUNDS:</b> Developer Contributions of \$1,676,543.19 and RBBB funds of \$65,115.46	Positions To Be Deleted Per A-30	<input type="checkbox"/>
	Requires 4/5 Vote	<input type="checkbox"/>

**C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:** APPROVE

County Executive Office Signature

- Dept't Recomm.:  Consent  Policy
- Per Exec. Ofc.:  Consent  Policy

Prev. Agn. Ref.: 03/05/02 - 3.41 | District: 3rd | Agenda Number:

**ATTACHMENTS FILED  
WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD**

3.30

The Honorable Board of Supervisors

RE: Amendment Number 1 to the Engineering Services Agreement for the Clinton Keith Road: I-215 to SR 79  
Road Construction Project.

October 18, 2004

Page 2 of 2

The budget for the original contract scope was \$755,929.40. Amendment 1 increases the budget as shown below:

Original Budget	\$755,929.40
Environmental	\$65,115.46
PS&E	\$1,676,543.19
Amended Total	\$2,497,588.05

Funding for the additional services will primarily be provided through developer contributions that will be secured by separate agreement.